Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500405706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Katru Eco-Inventions Pty Ltd 11/23/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Katru Eco-Ener	rgy Group Pte. Ltd		
Street Address: 792 Mountbatte	ten Road		
City: Singapore			
State/Country: SINGAPORE	<u>=</u>		
Postal Code: 437791			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
	1820123		
Application Number: 11820123 02 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 02			
Fax Number: (949)855-6371			
Fax Number: (949)855-6371 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 949-855-1246			
Email: abornardy@statinalaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Lowell Anderson			
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise			
Address Line 2: Suite 250 Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656			
Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDUMR-034US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lowell Anderson		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif			
PATENT			

PATENT

ESTABLISHMENT OF RIGHT OF ASSIGNEE TO TAKE ACTION AND REVOCATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

The undersigned is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee indicated below (the "Assignee"). The original assignment of the application for Letters Patent for the invention in "Omni-Directional Wind Turbine" US patent Application No 11/820,123 filed 18 June 2007 from the previous Assignee of record to the Assignee is being submitted herewith for recordation by the Assignment Branch. A true copy of this Assignment is attached hereto. This Assignment represents the entire chain of title of this invention from the Inventor(s) to the Assignee. I have reviewed this Assignment, and to the best of the Assignee's knowledge and belief, the Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-referenced application.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made upon information and belief are believed to be true, and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, or any patent issuing thereon.

The undersigned hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney in the subject application, and hereby appoints the registrants of Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Aliso Viejo, California 92656, Telephone (949)855-1246, Customer No. 007663, as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith. This appointment is to be to the exclusion of the inventor(s) and his attorney(s) in accordance with the provisions of 37 C.F.R. § 3.71.

Please use Customer No. 007663 for all communications.

Assignee: Katru Eco-Energy Group Pte. Ltd. V. SURESHAN DIRECTOR

Address: 792 Mountbatten Road Singapore 437791

Dated: 23rd November 2007

R:\DOCS\WA\JWA-4927.DOC:If 010303

> PATENT REEL: 020158 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katru Eco-Inventions Pty Ltd, an Australian company, having offices at 6 Mackillop Drive, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153, Australia (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following patent applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Applications"):

Application No. Effective U.S. Filing Date

Title

11/820,123

14 December 2005

Omni-Directional Wind Turbine

WHEREAS, Katru Eco-Energy Group Pte. Ltd. 792 Mountbatten Road Singapore 437791 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 020158 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify truthfully in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>November</u> 2007.

SIGNED for and on behalf of Katru Eco-Inventions Pty Ltd. ACN 112 081 428 by: having been duly authorized SURESHAN in the presence of: DIRECTOR Witness SIGNED for and on behalf of) Katru Eco-Energy Group Pte. Ltd.) by:) having been duly authorized) V. SURESHAN in the presence of:) DIRECTOR Witness

2

RECORDED: 11/27/2007